
439137.552
112836.506
3.47

439084.596
112842.083
3.53

gu3.37

gu3.45

gu3.50

gu3.20

gu3.21

gu3.27

gu3.35

gu3.38

gu3.30

gu3.21

lp
lp

lp

lp

wsv3.55

rs

rs

rs

gsv3.64

gsv3.64

bl

rs

rs
gu3.59

dk

gu3.34

gu3.23

gsv3.47

gsv3.75

gsv3.73

gsv3.23

gsv3.36

3.6

3.4

3.3

3.5

3.6

3.5

3.4

3.43.53.6 3.43.53.6

3.4

3.5

3.6

3.7

3.8

BUSLANE45m

3m

3m

30m

3m

Install Diag.1050Install Diag.1049A
300mm thickness

Install Diag.1010

Install Diag.1048

Install Diag. 958
on new post - facing west

Install Diag. 959B on LC 54

Install Diag. 648
on LC 55

439137.552
112836.506
3.47

439084.596
112842.083
3.53

3.64

3.68

3.69

3.79

3.89
3.883.88

3.85
3.85

3.81
3.813.80

3.81
3.793.79

3.76
3.76

3.75
3.73

3.723.71
3.70

3.69
3.683.67

3.64
3.64

3.60
3.60

3.59
3.58

3.553.55
3.54

3.53
3.53

3.53
3.53

3.53

3.55
3.56

3.57
3.58

3.60
3.61

3.62
3.61

3.61

3.54 3.54
3.53

3.50
3.49

3.48
3.47

3.45
3.44

3.45
3.44 3.44 3.43

3.44
3.44

3.45
3.48 3.48 3.50

3.50
3.53 3.53

3.57 3.57 3.60 3.60
3.61 3.61 3.64 3.63

3.65 3.65
3.67 3.67

3.69 3.69
3.71 3.71

3.74 3.73
3.76

3.76
3.78

3.63
3.62

3.61

3.59
3.58

3.56

3.53
3.50

3.48

3.48

3.46

3.35 3.35

3.37

3.41
3.43

3.41

3.43
3.45

3.47

3.48
3.49

3.52
3.51

3.54

3.46
3.45

3.44

3.43
3.40

3.40

3.383.39

cl3.54

cl3.46

cl3.60

cl3.55

cl3.53

cl3.32

3.91
3.89

3.82

3.82
3.82

3.8
1

3.
72

3.68

gu3.37

gu3.45

gu3.50

gu3.20

gu3.21

gu3.27

gu3.35

gu3.38

gu3.30

gu3.21

lp
lp

lp

lp

wsv3.55

3.56
3.61

3.50

3.47

3.5
7

3.6
0

3.67

3.6
1

rs

rs

rs

gsv3.64

gsv3.64

3.
60

3.6
4

3.
75

3.
87

3.95

bl

rs

rs

cl3.27

3.41

3.41

3.43
3.45

3.47

3.48
3.49

3.52
3.51

3.54

3.59

3.68

3.69

3.72

3.78

3.78
3.82

3.76

3.81

3.68

3.78

3.73

3.74

3.72

3.63

3.63

cl3.62

3.83

3.94
3.95

3.96

4.02
4.04

gu3.59

3.58

dk

3.68

gu3.34cl3.33

3.23

3.24

3.28

3.32

3.39

3.41

3.44

3.50

3.55

3.59

3.58

3.54

3.51

3.52

3.59
3.64

3.35
3.35

3.36
3.38

3.36

3.37
3.37

3.39
3.39

3.42
3.44

3.45
3.46

3.41

3.37

3.35

3.21

3.23

3.26
3.22

3.22 3.21

3.23

3.26

3.28

3.33

3.35

3.35

3.38

3.36

3.35
3.30

3.25

3.26

3.22

3.31

3.35

3.38

3.38

3.443.45

3.473.47
3.50

3.54

3.57
3.57

3.59

3.66

3.61

3.583.63

3.603.56

3.51

3.49

3.47

3.44

3.36

3.39

3.37

3.42

3.48

3.49

3.50

3.48

3.47
3.45

3.41

3.38

3.34

3.343.34
3.36

3.39

3.36

3.34
3.34

3.36
3.40

3.34

3.34

cl3.24

3.60
3.50

3.67

3.68

3.60

3.64

3.68

3.73

3.76

3.79

3.77

3.78
3.77

3.76

3.72

3.70

3.66

3.73
3.75

3.70

3.69

3.56

3.60

3.61
3.60

3.56

3.57

3.59

3.63
3.66

3.66

3.65

3.66

3.63

3.60

3.56

3.51
3.51

3.56

3.57

3.47
3.45

3.26

3.29
3.32

3.33 3.35

3.67
3.66

3.673.64
3.64

3.60
3.63

3.59
3.583.57

3.58
3.55

3.553.54
3.53

3.513.51
3.49

3.49
3.463.46

3.433.43

3.403.40
3.39

3.39
3.36

3.36
3.363.35

3.34

gu3.23

gsv3.47

gsv3.75

gsv3.73

gsv3.23

gsv3.36

3.43
3.42

3.37
3.36

3.28 3.28

3.52
3.47

3.39

3.39

3.42

3.46

3.47

3.42
3.38

3.32

3.28

3.27

3.20

3.14

3.13

3.10

3.6

3.4

3.3

3.5

3.6

3.5

3.4

3.4 3.5 3.6 3.43.53.6

3.4

3.5

3.6

3.7

3.8

DRAFT
ã Balfour Beatty Living Places

City Depot & Recycling Park
First Avenue, Millbrook
SOUTHAMPTON  SO15 0LJ

Web www.balfourbeatty.com

Design Group

Southampton City Council
Civic Centre
SOUTHAMPTON SO14 7LY

V5

22/AT/M/047/402
A33 Corridor Bus Lanes

Millbrook Road West
Signage and Lining Drawing

SS SS

ZC

30/09/24

NTS
1 of 1

SAFETY, HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION
IN ADDITION TO THE HAZARDS / RISKS NORMALLY ASSOCIATED WITH THE TYPES OF
WORK DETAILED ON THIS DRAWING, NOTE THE FOLLOWING SIGNIFICANT RESIDUAL
RISKS (REFERENCE SHALL ALSO BE MADE TO THE DESIGN HAZARD LOG)

CONSTRUCTION
NRSWA C2 ENQUIRIES HAVE SHOWN UNDERGROUND SERVICES IN VICINITY OF
WORKS INCLUDING:  BT, SGN (LP) AND TOOB. ALL EXCAVATION TO BE HAND DUG
ONLY.

WORKS IN PROXIMITY OF VERY BUSY LOCATION: SITE IS LOCATED ON BUSY DUAL
CARRIAGEWAY WITH LOTS OF LORRY AND BUS TRAFFIC IN ADDITION TO
PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC FROM BUSES - ENSURE WORKING AREA IS WELL SECURED
AND REGULARLY CHECKED. SITE WORKERS TO MAKE SURE AREAS AROUND SITE
ARE CLEAR TO REDUCE RISK OF TRIPS AND FALLS.

MAINTENANCE / CLEANING
NONE

USE
NONE

DECOMMISSIONING / DEMOLITION
NONE

Key:

New Road Markings

Install new sign on new post as specified  (1no. signs on 1 no. posts)
Install new sign on existing lamp column (2no. signs on 2 no. LCs)

Location Plan

Notes:
1. New markings must be installed in accordance with Traffic Signs Regulations

and General Directions 2016.
2. All Road markings captured within Traffic management to be refreshed.
3. New posts and road marking start / stop points to be marked on site by

Engineer.
4. Traffic Management to be a lane closure as per XXX

Works Plan
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